507190486 03/22/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7237335

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NICHOLAS REED MAUS	03/22/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AUGUSTE B LEMAIRE
Street Address:	PO BOX 8152
City:	RENO
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89507
Name:	KRISTINE C LEMAIRE
Street Address:	PO BOX 8152
City:	RENO
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89507

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8955509

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7757507464

Email: MAUSNICHOLAS@GMAIL.COM

Correspondent Name: NICHOLAS MAUS Address Line 1: 4641 ASTER DR

Address Line 4: RENO, NEVADA 89502-6217

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICHOLAS R MAUS	
SIGNATURE:	/nich maus/	
ATE SIGNED: 03/22/2022		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 059340 FRAME: 0457

507190486

source=NMaus Patent Transfer#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 059340 FRAME: 0458 03/22/2022

United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) U.S. Department of Commerce

Re: Patent#: 8,955,509 B2 Issued February 17, 2015 Change of Ownership (Assignment)

This is to inform you that as the current owner I am assigning/transferring ownership to one of the co-inventors, Auguste B. Lemaire and his wife, Kristine C. Lemaire.

Thank you for assigning the ownership from myself to Auguste B. Lemaire and Kristine C. Lemaire.

Sincerely,

Nicholas R. Maus

PATENT REEL: 059340 FRAME: 0459

RECORDED: 03/22/2022